Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 226 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment makes this, the Budget of The 
City of New York for the year one thousand nine hundred and eighteen, the total 
amount appropriated being: 

Two hundred and forty million, five hundred and nineteen thousand, eight 
hundred and fifty-eight dollars and eighteen cents ($240,519,858.18). 

First—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the expenses of conducting 
the public business, and to meet the debt charges of said City of New York for the 
year one thousand nine hundred and eighteen: 

Two hundred and twenty-one million, five hundred and fifty-five thousand, five 
hundred and sixty-seven dollars and seventy cents ($221,555,567.70). 

Second—The amount estimated to be the deficiency on January 1, 1917, in the 
product of taxes heretofore levied, deemed to be uncollectible and not otherwise pro-
vided for, as required by chapter 209 of the Laws of 1906, as amended by chapter 220, 
Laws of 1917, being section 248 of the Greater New York Charter : 

Three million and one hundred thousand dollars ($3,100,000.00). 
Third—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the charges and expenses of 

the Counties of New York, Bronx, Kings, Queens and Richmond for the year one 
thousand nine hundred and eighteen: 

Seven million, four hundred thousand, five hundred and thirty-four dollars and 
ten cents ($7,400,534.10). 

Fourth—The amount of state tax levied in pursuance of section 174, chapter 62 
of the Consolidated Laws of 1909 and chapter 762 of the Laws of 1917: 

Eight million, four hundred and sixty-three thousand, seven hundred and fifty-
six dollars and thirty-eight cents ($8,463,756.38).